
BYU at Entrada Classic
Team Leaderboard
Tournament Home

Entrada at Snow Canyon ­ 2015 ­ Par 72 ­ 6146 Yards
Mar 16­17, 2015

Pos       Team   To Par   Thru   Today   R1 R2  
Total

1     ­      California   ­8   F   ­4 284   284  
568

2     ­      Brigham Young   +5   F   +3 290   291  
581

3       2      Yale   +13   F   +2 299   290  
589

T4       1      Boise State   +14   F   +3 299   291  
590

T4       4      San Francisco   +14   F   +2 300   290  
590

6       1      Iowa   +20   F   +9 299   297  
596

7       4      Kansas State   +23   F   +16 295   304  
599

8       4      Minnesota   +28   F   +18 298   306  
604

9     ­      Texas State   +30   F   +12 306   300  
606

T10       1      Southern Utah   +41   F   +23 306   311  
617

T10       2      North Texas   +41   F   +15 314   303  
617

12       1      Wyoming   +43   F   +21 310   309  
619

13     ­      Utah Valley   +53   F   +23 318   311  
629

14     ­      Weber State   +64   F   +25 327   313  
640

15       1      Dixie State University   +76   F   +37 327   325  
652
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BYU at Entrada Classic
Player Leaderboard
Tournament Home

Entrada at Snow Canyon ­ 2015 ­ Par 72 ­ 6146 Yards
Mar 16­17, 2015 

 Indicates a player participating as an individual.

Pos       Player   Team   To Par   Thru   Today   R1   R2   Total

1       2      Vanessa Ha   San Francisco   ­6   F   ­4   70   68   138
T2       4      Lucia Gutierrez   California   ­4   F   ­4   72   68   140
T2       1      Alex White   Brigham Young   ­4   F   +1   67   73   140
4     ­      Marthe Wold   California   ­3   F   ­2   71   70   141
T5       6      Eji Kwon   North Texas   ­2   F   ­3   73   69   142
T5       3      Hannah Suh   California   ­2   F   +1   69   73   142
T5       1      Marika Liu   Yale   ­2   F   ­2   72   70   142
T5       1      Anna Laorr   Minnesota   ­2   F   ­2   72   70   142
T9       3      Carly Childs   California   +1   F   +1   72   73   145
T9       12      Lejan Lewthwaite   Texas State   +1   F   ­2   75   70   145
T11       5      Kendra Dalton   Brigham Young   +2   F   E   74   72   146
T11       10      Madison Talley   Kansas State   +2   F   ­1   75   71   146
T11       10      Carly Oldroyd   Brigham Young   +2   F   ­1   75   71   146
T14       16      Genevieve Ling   Boise State   +3   F   ­1   76   71   147
T14       16      Jennifer Barnabe   Yale   +3   F   ­1   76   71   147
T16       12      Lora Assad   Texas State   +4   F   +5   71   77   148
T16       5      Shreya Ghei   Yale   +4   F   +1   75   73   148
T16       14      Samantha Martin   Boise State   +4   F   E   76   72   148
T16       5      Dana Clary   Boise State   +4   F   +3   73   75   148
T16       5      Elisa Suarez   Iowa   +4   F   +1   75   73   148
T16     ­      McKenzie Ford   Boise State   +4   F   +2   74   74   148
T22       16      Cassandra Lesa   Utah Valley   +5   F   E   77   72   149
T22       1      Amy Ihm   Iowa   +5   F   +2   75   74   149
T22       6      Lea Garner   Brigham Young   +5   F   +3   74   75   149
T22       16      Ayaka Suzuki   San Francisco   +5   F   E   77   72   149
T26       5      Jessie Sindlinger   Iowa   +6   F   +3   75   75   150
T26       5      Carmen Laguna   Minnesota   +6   F   +3   75   75   150
T26       15      Carly Ragains   Kansas State   +6   F   +5   73   77   150
T26       15      Nicole Begay   Southern Utah   +6   F   +5   73   77   150
T26       12      Brooklyn Hocker    Brigham Young   +6   F   +1   77   73   150
T31       7      Sammie Pless   Boise State   +7   F   +2   77   74   151
T31       10      Alison Lillie   San Francisco   +7   F   +4   75   76   151
T33       12      Clare Sorensen   San Francisco   +8   F   +2   78   74   152
T33       29      Emily Podlesny   Weber State   +8   F   ­1   81   71   152
T33       17      Katherine G. Coursol   Kansas State   +8   F   +6   74   78   152
T33       3      Sierra Harr    Brigham Young   +8   F   +4   76   76   152
T37       1      Taylor Dorans   Wyoming   +9   F   +4   77   76   153
T37       8      Pauline Loulier   California   +9   F   +3   78   75   153
T37       1      Annie Yang    Brigham Young   +9   F   +4   77   76   153
T40       29      Olivia Eliasson   Kansas State   +10   F   +9   73   81   154
T40       5      Mackenzie Barrie   Wyoming   +10   F   +4   78   76   154
T40       10      Monica Jung   Southern Utah   +10   F   +6   76   78   154
T40       10      Connie Jaffrey   Kansas State   +10   F   +6   76   78   154
T44       10      Maty Monzingo   Texas State   +12   F   +4   80   76   156
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T44       10      Maty Monzingo   Texas State   +12   F   +4   80   76   156
T44       10      Emelie Lundstrom   San Francisco   +12   F   +4   80   76   156
T44       14      Samantha Stancato   Wyoming   +12   F   +8   76   80   156
T44       28      Shelby Phillips   Iowa   +12   F   +10   74   82   156
T44       1      Hannah Herman   Utah Valley   +12   F   +6   78   78   156
T49       13      Elisabeth Bernabe   Yale   +13   F   +4   81   76   157
T49       5      Iman Nordin   Texas State   +13   F   +5   80   77   157
T49       5      Laura DeLeonardis   North Texas   +13   F   +5   80   77   157
T52       2      Taylor Viquelia   Southern Utah   +14   F   +6   80   78   158
T52       17      Jessica Ip   Iowa   +14   F   +3   83   75   158
T52       2      Kimberly Nyhus   Utah Valley   +14   F   +6   80   78   158
T52       14      Nicole Thomas   Southern Utah   +14   F   +9   77   81   158
T52       17      Abbi Shaddix   North Texas   +14   F   +3   83   75   158
T52       22      Jayshree Sarathy   Yale   +14   F   +10   76   82   158
T58       52      Emie Peronnin   Minnesota   +15   F   +15   72   87   159
T58       4      Maria Yacaman   Brigham Young   +15   F   +6   81   78   159
T60       7      Rynae Baca   Southern Utah   +16   F   +6   82   78   160
T60       9      Gabrielle Gibson   Wyoming   +16   F   +5   83   77   160
T62       17      Kaceelyn Pouttu   Weber State   +17   F   +11   78   83   161
T62       12      Maraea Durie   North Texas   +17   F   +10   79   82   161
T62       12      Shelby Madden   Dixie State University   +17   F   +10   79   82   161
T62       11      Kristie Jensen   Weber State   +17   F   +5   84   77   161
T66       4      Brittney Bisgrove   Dixie State University   +18   F   +9   81   81   162
T66       11      Celia Kuenster   Minnesota   +18   F   +5   85   77   162
T68       18      Sabrine Garrison   Minnesota   +19   F   +12   79   84   163
T68       12      Emily Woodard    Wyoming   +19   F   +4   87   76   163
70       20      Kathleen Kershisnik   Wyoming   +20   F   +13   79   85   164
T71       17      Haley Dunn   Dixie State University   +21   F   +13   80   85   165
T71       17      Briana Midkiff    Iowa   +21   F   +13   80   85   165
T73       4      Monica Yeates   Utah Valley   +22   F   +11   83   83   166
T73     ­      Haylee Chugg   Weber State   +22   F   +10   84   82   166
T75       8      Justine Connell   Dixie State University   +23   F   +5   90   77   167
T75       2      Millie Saroha   Texas State   +23   F   +11   84   83   167
77       1      Miranda Reyes    Southern Utah   +24   F   +10   86   82   168
78       11      Devin Edwards   North Texas   +25   F   +15   82   87   169
T79       6      Heather Ciskowski    Minnesota   +28   F   +16   84   88   172
T79       1      Madalynne Fedoruk    Dixie State University   +28   F   +14   86   86   172
T79       17      McCall Uyematsu    Weber State   +28   F   +19   81   91   172
82       2      Heather Mathison   Utah Valley   +30   F   +15   87   87   174
83       3      Hannah Folks   Dixie State University   +31   F   +16   87   88   175
84       1      Nyomy Obcemea   Weber State   +36   F   +18   90   90   180
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BYU at Entrada Classic
Team/Player Leaderboard

Tournament Home
Entrada at Snow Canyon ­ 2015 Par: 72 Yardage: 6146

Mar 16­17, 2015

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 California 284 284 568

T2 Lucia Gutierrez (1) 72 68 140

4 Marthe Wold (4) 71 70 141

T5 Hannah Suh (2) 69 73 142

T9 Carly Childs (3) 72 73 145

T37 Pauline Loulier (5) 78 75 153

2 Brigham Young 290 291 581

T2 Alex White (2) 67 73 140

T11 Kendra Dalton (3) 74 72 146

T11 Carly Oldroyd (5) 75 71 146

T22 Lea Garner (1) 74 75 149

T58 Maria Yacaman (4) 81 78 159

3 Yale 299 290 589

T5 Marika Liu (3) 72 70 142

T14 Jennifer Barnabe (4) 76 71 147

T16 Shreya Ghei (2) 75 73 148

T49 Elisabeth Bernabe (1) 81 76 157

T52 Jayshree Sarathy (5) 76 82 158

T4 Boise State 299 291 590

T14 Genevieve Ling (3) 76 71 147

T16 Samantha Martin (2) 76 72 148

T16 Dana Clary (4) 73 75 148

T16 McKenzie Ford (5) 74 74 148

T31 Sammie Pless (1) 77 74 151

T4 San Francisco 300 290 590

1 Vanessa Ha (5) 70 68 138

T22 Ayaka Suzuki (4) 77 72 149

T31 Alison Lillie (2) 75 76 151

T33 Clare Sorensen (1) 78 74 152

T44 Emelie Lundstrom (3) 80 76 156

6 Iowa 299 297 596

T16 Elisa Suarez (4) 75 73 148

T22 Amy Ihm (1) 75 74 149

T26 Jessie Sindlinger (2) 75 75 150

T44 Shelby Phillips (5) 74 82 156

T52 Jessica Ip (3) 83 75 158
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T52 Jessica Ip (3) 83 75 158

7 Kansas State 295 304 599

T11 Madison Talley (4) 75 71 146

T26 Carly Ragains (3) 73 77 150

T33 Katherine G. Coursol (5) 74 78 152

T40 Olivia Eliasson (1) 73 81 154

T40 Connie Jaffrey (2) 76 78 154

8 Minnesota 298 306 604

T5 Anna Laorr (4) 72 70 142

T26 Carmen Laguna (3) 75 75 150

T58 Emie Peronnin (2) 72 87 159

T66 Celia Kuenster (1) 85 77 162

T68 Sabrine Garrison (5) 79 84 163

9 Texas State 306 300 606

T9 Lejan Lewthwaite (3) 75 70 145

T16 Lora Assad (1) 71 77 148

T44 Maty Monzingo (2) 80 76 156

T49 Iman Nordin (4) 80 77 157

T75 Millie Saroha (5) 84 83 167

T10 Southern Utah 306 311 617

T26 Nicole Begay (5) 73 77 150

T40 Monica Jung (1) 76 78 154

T52 Taylor Viquelia (2) 80 78 158

T52 Nicole Thomas (4) 77 81 158

T60 Rynae Baca (3) 82 78 160

T10 North Texas 314 303 617

T5 Eji Kwon (1) 73 69 142

T49 Laura DeLeonardis (5) 80 77 157

T52 Abbi Shaddix (4) 83 75 158

T62 Maraea Durie (2) 79 82 161

78 Devin Edwards (3) 82 87 169

12 Wyoming 310 309 619

T37 Taylor Dorans (2) 77 76 153

T40 Mackenzie Barrie (1) 78 76 154

T44 Samantha Stancato (4) 76 80 156

T60 Gabrielle Gibson (3) 83 77 160

70 Kathleen Kershisnik (5) 79 85 164

13 Utah Valley 318 311 629

T22 Cassandra Lesa (1) 77 72 149

T44 Hannah Herman (5) 78 78 156

T52 Kimberly Nyhus (3) 80 78 158

T73 Monica Yeates (2) 83 83 166

82 Heather Mathison (4) 87 87 174
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82 Heather Mathison (4) 87 87 174

14 Weber State 327 313 640

T33 Emily Podlesny (2) 81 71 152

T62 Kaceelyn Pouttu (1) 78 83 161

T62 Kristie Jensen (4) 84 77 161

T73 Haylee Chugg (3) 84 82 166

84 Nyomy Obcemea (5) 90 90 180

15 Dixie State University 327 325 652

T62 Shelby Madden (3) 79 82 161

T66 Brittney Bisgrove (1) 81 81 162

T71 Haley Dunn (2) 80 85 165

T75 Justine Connell (5) 90 77 167

83 Hannah Folks (4) 87 88 175

 
Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T26 Brooklyn Hocker (Brigham Young) 77 73 150

T33 Sierra Harr (Brigham Young) 76 76 152

T37 Annie Yang (Brigham Young) 77 76 153

T68 Emily Woodard (Wyoming) 87 76 163

T71 Briana Midkiff (Iowa) 80 85 165

77 Miranda Reyes (Southern Utah ) 86 82 168

T79 McCall Uyematsu (Weber State ) 81 91 172

T79 Madalynne Fedoruk (Dixie State University) 86 86 172

T79 Heather Ciskowski (Minnesota) 84 88 172
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